
La Verne (0-1) -vs- Southern California (1-0)
09/04/2021 at Los Angeles, CA (Uytengsu Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/04/2021
Time: 6:30 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: Uytengsu Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
La Verne 1 1 3 0 5
Southern California 8 8 6 6 28

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:41 USC G Jacob Mercep
1st 5:49 USC G Jacob Mercep
1st 5:37 USC G Tom McGuire
1st 5:06 USC G Alexander Lansill
1st 4:35 USC G Marcus Longton
1st 3:45 USC G Wyatt Barker
1st 2:15 USC G Chris Agliozzo
1st 0:44 USC G-P Jacob Mercep
1st 0:09 ULV G-E Danilo Lugli
2nd 7:34 USC G Hannes Daube
2nd 7:08 USC G Jacob Mercep
2nd 6:27 USC G Jacob Mercep
2nd 5:16 USC G Hannes Daube
2nd 4:11 USC G Chris Agliozzo
2nd 3:26 USC G Alexander Lansill
2nd 2:07 USC G Jake Carter
2nd 1:15 USC G Wyatt Barker
2nd 0:07 ULV G Asher Kocalis
3rd 7:42 USC G Jake Ehrhardt
3rd 5:52 ULV G Peter Trinh
3rd 5:33 USC G Jake Ehrhardt
3rd 4:16 USC G Hannes Daube
3rd 3:37 USC G Wyatt Barker
3rd 3:00 ULV G-E Gage Unsoeld
3rd 1:39 USC G Marcus Longton
3rd 1:10 ULV G Brandon Pham
3rd 0:55 USC G-E Matt Harrison
4th 6:39 USC G Tony Nardelli
4th 4:11 USC G Chris Sturtevant
4th 3:15 USC G-E Marcus Longton
4th 1:54 USC G Aidan Wattson
4th 1:10 USC G James Kolenda
4th 0:02 USC G James Kolenda

Team Statistics

ULV USC
Shots 26 44
Goals 5 28
Assists 4 12
Points 9 40
Exclusions 9 9
Steals 5 18
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:25 USC E Jake Ehrhardt
1st 0:44 ULV E-P Peter Trinh
1st 1:12 USC E Tom McGuire
1st 1:50 ULV E Michael Staine
1st 3:30 USC E Wyatt Barker
2nd 5:49 USC E Jacob Mercep
3rd 0:55 ULV E Jason  Shultenburg
3rd 2:18 ULV E Gage Unsoeld
3rd 3:20 USC E Wyatt Barker
3rd 4:43 ULV E-P Jason  Shultenburg
3rd 5:01 USC E-P Jacob Mercep
3rd 5:18 USC E Tom McGuire
4th 2:40 ULV E Jason Soo Hoo
4th 3:20 ULV E Jason  Shultenburg
4th 5:16 ULV E Gage Unsoeld
4th 5:54 ULV E-P Jason Soo Hoo
4th 6:31 USC E Jacob Mercep
4th 7:13 USC E Tom McGuire



Individual
 
 
La Verne 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Ryan Lehotsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Tristan Tippett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
3 Peter Trinh 9 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
4 Gage Unsoeld 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
5 Christian Gonzalez 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0-0
6 Guillermo Ocasio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Alam Barnuevo 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Jason Soo Hoo 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
9 Danilo Lugli 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Cody Lehotsky 3 0 1 1 0 3 1 0-3
11 Asher Kocalis 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Brandon Pham 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jason  Shultenburg 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
22 Michael Staine 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0-0

Totals 26 5 4 9 9 8 5 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ryan Lehotsky 32:00 28 4

Totals 28 4

Southern California 28

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Blake Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Nic Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 James Kolenda 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Alexander Lansill 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0-0
5 Hannes Daube 4 3 2 5 0 0 1 0-0
6 Chris Sturtevant 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
8 Jake Ehrhardt 4 2 0 2 1 0 2 0-0
9 Jacob Mercep 6 5 1 6 3 0 1 2-0
10 Marcus Longton 5 3 2 5 0 0 2 0-0
11 Orestis Apergi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Max Miller 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Tom McGuire 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 0-0
15 Wyatt Barker 3 3 0 3 2 2 2 0-0
16 Joshua Waldoch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-0
17 Bennett Winther 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Matt Harrison 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Tony Nardelli 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-0
20 Chris Agliozzo 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
21 Payne Fama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Henry Saunders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Aidan Wattson 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
25 Jake Carter 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
29 Grayden Reynolds 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 44 28 12 40 9 6 18 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nic Porter 16:00 2 7
1A Blake Jackson 16:00 3 3

Totals 5 10


